Diagnostic NanoNeedle Scope
Arthroscopy Using Local
Anesthesia
Developed with Brian B. Gilmer, MD
Table of Contents
Patient Instructions ..................................................................................  04
Medications ...............................................................................................  04
Assistant Tips and Pearls .......................................................................  04

use acetaminophen or ibuprofen as needed for discomfort.
10
Ordering Information
Imaging System
Product Description Information Item Number
NanoScope Console 13” HD Medical-Grade Imaging Console AR-3200-0030
NanoScope Handpiece Kit, single use 1 Camera, sterile packaged  AR-3210-0040
NanoNeedle Scope 125 mm, single use  AR-3210-0043
NanoNeedle Scope 180 mm, single use  AR-3210-0044
NanoNeedle Scope 250 mm, single use  AR-3210-0045
NanoNeedle High-Flow Sheath Kit 1 Straight and 1 Bent Sheath, sterile packaged AR-3210-0041
NanoGrip 1 Grip, sterile packaged AR-109ONH-1
Fluid Management Tube Set Options
Product Description Information Item Number
Synergy MSK™ Ultrasound Cart Mobile Cart AR-3502-CRT
NanoNeedle Console Mount MSK Cart NanoNeedle Conversion Kit ATX-2601
NanoNeedle Console Mount for AR-6481 Cart Conversion Kit 5010-1500
DualWave™ Pump Cart Mobile Cart AR-6481
Nano Arthroscopy 2 mm Instrumentation (130 mm Shaft Length)
Product Description Item Number
NanoBiter Straight Tip, 130 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ FlushPort AR-10911F-1
NanoGrasper Straight Tip, 130 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ FlushPort AR-10313F-1
NanoRetriever Tip, 130 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ FlushPort AR-10914F-1
NanoScissor Tip, 130 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ FlushPort AR-10915F-1
Nano BirdBeak® Retriever Tip, 130 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ Flushport AR-10916F-1
Nano BirdBeak Grasper Tip, 130 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ Flushport AR-10917F-1
Bending Tool AR-10900
Nano Arthroscopy 2 mm Instrumentation (70 mm Shaft Length)
Product Description Item Number
NanoBiter Straight Tip, 70 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ FlushPort AR-10901F-1
NanoGrasper Straight Tip, 70 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ FlushPort AR-10903F-1
NanoRetriever Tip, 70 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ FlushPort AR-10904F-1
NanoScissor Tip, 70 mm straight shaft, bendable, w/ FlushPort AR-10905F-1
Nano BirdBeak Retriever Tip, 70 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ Flushport AR-10906F-1
Nano BirdBeak Grasper Tip, 70 mm straight shaft, bendable w/ Flushport AR-10907F-1
Bending Tool AR-10900
Patient Prep Kit
Product Description Information Item Number
NanoNeedle Arthroscopy Prep Kit Disposable, sterile packaged 74312-01M
Tissue and Fluid Outflow Cannula
Product Description Information Item Number
Outflow Cannula, Nano arthroscopy Disposable, sterile packaged AR-109OS-10
Outflow Cannula, Nano arthroscopy Disposable, sterile packaged AR-109OS-70
11
Ordering Information
Fluid Management Tube Set Options
Product Description Information Item Number
Gravity Tube Set Disposable, sterile packaged AR-6412
Extension Tube Set Disposable, sterile packaged AR-6220
Nano Arthroscopy 2.7 mm-Diameter NanoCannula and Insertion Kits
Product Description Information Item Number
2.7 mm Cannula and Cannulated Obturator, 1.5 cm length Disposable, sterile packaged, single pack AR-1090C-15-1
2.7 mm Cannula and Cannulated Obturator, 3 cm length Disposable, sterile packaged, single pack AR-1090C-30-1
2.7 mm Cannula and Cannulated Obturator, 4 cm length Disposable, sterile packaged, single pack AR-1090C-40-1
2.7 mm Cannula and Cannulated Obturator, 5 cm length Disposable, sterile packaged, single pack AR-1090C-50-1
2.7 mm Cannula and Cannulated Obturator, 7 cm length Disposable, sterile packaged, single pack AR-1090C-70-1
Nano Arthroscopy Percutaneous Insertion Kit Disposable, sterile packaged, single pack AR-1090PK-1
NanoNeedle Scope Working Cannula 1.5 cm AR-3210-0059
NanoNeedle Scope Working Cannula 5 cm AR-3210-0063
11
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals in